PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3056999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN B. PAGE	05/14/2014
XIAOXIONG LUO	05/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PYROPHOBIC SYSTEMS, LTD.
Street Address:	649 WELHAM ROAD
Internal Address:	BARRIE
City:	ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4N 0B7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14171450

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: tsevcik@marshallip.com
Correspondent Name: SHARON M. SINTICH
Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29105/48362	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON M. SINTICH	
SIGNATURE:	/SHARON M. SINTICH/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=48362_Assignment#page1.tif source=48362_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503010399 REEL: 033916 FRAME: 0565

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John B. Page and Xiaoxiong Luo, whose full post office addresses are both c/o Pyrophobic Systems Ltd., 649 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario, L4N 0B7, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled INTUMESCENT BATTERY HOUSING for which an application for a patent has been filed in the United States:

AND WHEREAS, Pyrophobic Systems Ltd., whose full post office address is 649 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario, L4N 0B7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filling date of the U.S. patent application are as follows:

> Serial No.: 14/171,450 Filing Date: February 3, 2014

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John B. Page and Xiaoxiong Luo, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Pyrophobic Systems Ltd. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said Pyrophobic Systems Ltd., for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, John B. Page and Xiaoxiong Luo, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Pyrophobic Systems Ltd.

EXECUTED at Bornson , Canada, this 14 day of 1/199

John B. Page

POLGY CHICRA barrie ant was love

, whose full post office withess is IDM HALMOUST F

hereby declare that I was

personally present and did see John B. Page who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

93683-24

EXECUTED at	Burn	
-------------	------	--

Canada, this // day of // 1039 , 2014

Xiaoxiong Lud

I, VEGG CHAKA , whose full post office address is DY HAMMER ST E BAIRIE ONT YM 649 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Xiaoxiong Luo who is personally known to me to be the person

named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

93683-24

PATENT REEL: 033916 FRAME: 0567